

Misc.Exe 95/2022

Order Dated :09/04/2025

The record is put up today on prayer of the OP.

OP has filed a put up petition along with an application of depositing cash of Rs.10000/-

It appears from the record that on last occasion OP has not paid of Rs.10000/- as per order of the Ld.Court.

Today Petitioner is not present as a person in the court.

Hence, OP has intended to deposit an amounting of Rs.10000/- in the Judicial cash.

Petitioner is at liberty to withdraw the said amount from the Judicial Cash.

Judicial Cashier as well as Accountant to do the needful.

After filing the money challan W/A will be recalled.

Todate for payment i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah