

Misc.Exe 95/2022

Order Dated :22/04/2025

The record is put up today on prayer of the Petitioner.

Petitioner files a put up petition and praying for withdrawing the deposit amount from the Judicial Cash.

Today Petitioner further filed an application for withdrawing the deposit amount of Rs.10,000/- which was deposited on last date i.e; 09/04/2025 at the Judicial Cash.

The said application is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is at liberty to withdraw the said amount from the Judicial Cash.

Judicial Cashier to do the needful, after verifying the name of the Petitioner namely, Smiritikana Das.

Accountant to do the needful.

Todate for further payment i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah