

MX - 95/2022

Present – Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : - WB01491)

**Order dated 15/05/2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Both sides file hazira.

The Ld Advocate of the OP today filed a payment petition of Rs. 2500/-.

Copy seen to the petitioner.

Money receipt filed by the petitioner after receiving the amount and she has also affixed her signature in the order sheet.

Thus recall W/A.

To 16.06.2025 for further payment.

BC-I is hereby directed to send the order sheet to the I/C Uluberia PS for necessary information regarding recall of W/A against OP Suman Das.

**J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia**

MX - 95/2022

Present – Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : - WB01491)

**Order dated 15/05/2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Both sides file hazira.

The Ld Advocate of the OP today filed a payment petition of Rs. 2500/-.

Copy seen to the petitioner.

Money receipt filed by the petitioner after receiving the amount and she has also affixed her signature in the order sheet.

Thus recall W/A.

To 16.06.2025 for further payment.

BC-I is hereby directed to send the order sheet to the I/C Uluberia PS for necessary information regarding recall of W/A against OP Suman Das.

**Copy forwarded to I/C Uluberia PS.**

**J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia**

**J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia**